RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade copy thereof.	08-13-2002 PATENTS ONLY nal document or 102188936
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heiko Ranzau Karin Schaper J.J.UL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Meteor Gummiwerke K.H. Bädje GmbH & Co.
Additional names attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Ernst-Deger- Strasse 9
<u>X</u> Assignment Merger	City: Bockenem
Security Agreement	State: Zip: D-31167
Change of Name Other 12/10/1999 & Execution Date: 12/09/1999 4. Application number(s) or patent	Country: GERMANY Additional name(s)/address(es) <u>attached: No</u> number(s)
If this document is being filed t execution date of the application	together with a new application, the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/485,422, filed 2/10/00	
Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John A. Chionchio, Esquire Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 1101 Market Street, Suite 2600 Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950 Telephone: 215-923-4466 Facsimile: 215-923-2189 Registration No. 40,954	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (T) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed 8. Deposit Account No. 19-5425 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and	a belief, the foregoing information tached copy is a true copy of the Aug. 05, 2002 Signature Date is cover sheet, attachments and
FC:581 40.00 0P	PATENT REEL: 013173 FRAME: 0006

AND 581-40

416 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 0 FEB 2000 2271/59 WO US

09/485422

ASSIGNMENT

L

BL .

WHEREAS WE, 1) Heiko RANZAU and 2) Karin SCHAPER, citizens of Germany, and residing respectively at 1) Kanonenberg 14, D-31167 Bockenem, Germany, and 2) Mozartstrasse 26, D-31167 Bockenem, Germany, hereinafter called "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in

CELLULAR RUBBER PROFILE, PARTICULARLY SEALING PROFILE FOR THE SEALING OF TWO COMPONENTS WHICH BUTT AGAINST ONE ANOTHER

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, by designating the United States of America in international application PCT/EP99/03 736 based upon German Utility Model Application 298 10 707.4 filed June 15, 1998; and

WHEREAS Meteor Gummiwerke K.H. Bädje GmbH & Co., having its principal place of business at Ernst-Deger-Strasse 9, D-31167 Bockenem, Germany, hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (U.S.\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said

-1-

application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

L

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patents to the said Assignee in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors, and administrators will execute and deliver to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said Assignee to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements and invention in the United States of America and that may be necessary to vest in the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent Office.

AND WE further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors, and administrators will at any time, upon request, communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or to our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013173 FRAME: 0008

111

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals 10th day of December 1999

de la

(Heiko RANZAU)

In the presence of:

this

Signid Helzer

(Sigrid MELZER)

Christine Policho

(Christine POLICHA)

9th this

day of December 1999

Kan Jchoper

(Karin SCHAPER)

in the presence of:

Signa Heller

(Sigrid MELZER)

Christine Policko

(Christine POLICHA)

-3-

PATENT REEL: 013173 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 08/09/2002